Officer Order No.3 

In exercise or the power conlcrrcd under Sub-Section (2) of Section 
(12) of the Road Transport Corporation /\ct, 1950 (as amended up-to-date), 
the Managing Director, DTC has authorized Regional M<inagcr to exercise 
the financial power of Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty five Thousand only) per 

case for day to day CED work related to maintenance of UniLc;/dcpots under 
their administrative control, subject to condition that he shall exercise these 
powers with due observance of Rules, Regulations, Standing Orders etc. 
and fu11her subject to supervision control and revision of the Managing